
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017080-2024 

Contract

Provision of a Specialist Residential Respite Service for
Adults with a Learning and/or Physical Disability (and
Sensory Impairment)

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017080

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043514  

Published 31 May 2024, 5:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Katie Tomlinson

Email

katietomlinson@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017080-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017080-2024
mailto:katietomlinson@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 0126000000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Specialist Residential Respite Service for Adults with a Learning and/or
Physical Disability (and Sensory Impairment)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) is looking to establish a contract with
a Provider for respite service, providing residential respite support to adults with a learning
disability and/or physical disability (and sensory impairment). The Contract will run for a
period of 3 years with an option to extend for 2 further periods each of 12 months. For more
information, please download the tender documentation that is available when you register
against this opportunity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,393,681.89

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) is looking to establish a contract with
a Provider for respite service, providing residential respite support to adults with a learning
disability and/or physical disability (and sensory impairment). The Contract will run for a
period of 3 years with an option to extend for 2 further periods each of 12 months. For more
information, please download the tender documentation that is available when you register
against this opportunity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 77%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 3%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 available extensions of 12 months each following initial contract expiry date
(02/06/2027).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002795

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of a Specialist Residential Respite Service for Adults with a Learning and/or
Physical Disability (and Sensory Impairment)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/002795-2024


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Making Space

46 Allen Street

Warrington

WA2 7JB

Email

develop@makingspace.co.uk

Telephone

+441 925571680

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

National registration number

887571269

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,393,681.89

mailto:develop@makingspace.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL



Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T09:39:16+0100
	TCPDF




